Qseven
Version: 2026-04-22 16:22 TRIA Q7-BW Datasheet Page 1 from 6
TRIA Q7-BW
Intel® Atom™ / Pentium® / Celeron® SOC N3000
   70 x 70 mm
 6 / 9 W
 0 +60
Highlights

15N0200C PCBFTX
PV
 Ordering Information for TRIA Q7-BW
*PV = Preferred variant; OR = on Request (in OEM quantities only)
Qseven
Version: 2026-04-22 16:22 TRIA Q7-BW Datasheet Page 5 from 6
Accessories
Carrier Options
Order No. Description Reference
67690 Qseven Rev. 2.0 compatible embedded platform (148 x 102mm), 10-28V input
voltage, 1x RS232 on DB9 connector, 1x RS485 on pin header, 1x RS232 no
handshake on pin header, dual RJ45 LAN connector with LED, 1x SATA, 1x mSATA
slot, SD card holder, 1x USB 3.0 connector, 2x USB 2.0 connector, 1x USB 2.0 on
pin row, 1x microUSB 2.0 OTG, CAN, I2C, LPC/ GPIO on pin header, I2C/SMBus,
SPI, DisplayPort connector, LVDS/eDP on JILI30 connector, regulated backlight
supply, mini PCI Express slot, HD Audio, CMOS battery. Commercial temperature
range 0..+70°C
MSC Q7-MB-
EP6-601 PCBFTX
 Carrier Options for TRIA Q7-EL/AL/BT/BW
Cooling Options
Order No. Description Reference
1114190 Passive Heatsink for Q7-BT, consisting of a single-piece aluminum profile with fins,
through-hole distance bolts and through-holes in the heatrail part, with thermo pad
for the thermal contact to the CPU. M3 mounting holes for an optional fan. Heatsink is
also suitable for Q7-BW (all modules) and Q7-AL (only modules with Celeron/Pentium
processor)
MSC Q7-BT-01
HSI-001
1114178 Heatspreader for Q7-BT with through-hole distance bolts, only offers a 70x65mm
aluminium plane to mount a heatsink or thermally connect to a cooler. Heatspreader is
also suitable for Q7-BW (all modules) and Q7-AL (only modules with Celeron/Pentium
processor)
MSC Q7-BT-01
HSP-001
1137658 Passive Heatsink for Q7-BT, consisting of a single-piece aluminum profile with fins,
threaded distance bolts and threaded holes in the heatrail part, and thermo pad for
the thermal contact to the CPU. M3 mounting holes for an optional fan. Heatsink is
also suitable for Q7-BW (all modules) and Q7-AL (only modules with Celeron/Pentium
processor)
MSC Q7-BT-02
HSI-001
1129447 Heatspreader for Q7-BT with through-hole distance bolts and threaded holes in the
heatrail part, offers a 70x65mm aluminium plane to mount a heatsink or thermally
connect to a cooler. Heatspreader is also suitable for Q7-BW (all modules) and Q7-AL
(only modules with Celeron/Pentium processor)
MSC Q7-BT-02
HSP-001
1137181 Heatspreader for Q7-BT with threaded distance bolts and through-holes in the heatrail
part, offers a 70x65mm aluminium plane to mount a heatsink or thermally connect to
a cooler. Heatspreader is also suitable for Q7-BW (all modules) and Q7-AL (only
modules with Celeron/Pentium processor)
MSC Q7-BT-04
HSP-001
82584 Heatspreader for Q7-BT/BW with through-hole distance bolts and 4 through-holes in
the heatrail part, all holes for countersunk screws, offers a 70x65mm aluminium plane
to mount a heatsink or thermally connect to a cooler. Heatspreader is also suitable for
Q7-AL (only modules with Celeron/Pentium processor).
MSC Q7-BT-07
HSP-001
1053769 Heat rail for Q7 baseboards. Recommended for conductive heat transfer from the Q7